ATF16V8C
High Performance Electrically-Erasable PLD
DATASHEET
Features
 Industry Standard Architecture
̶ Emulates Many 20-pin PALs®
̶ Low-cost, Easy to Use Software Tools
 High Speed Electrically-Erasable Programmable Logic Devices (EE PLD)

 19ATF16V8C [DATASHEET]
Atmel-0425I-PLD-ATF16V8C-Datasheet_032014
11. Ordering Information
11.1 Green Package Options (Pb/Halide-free/RoHS Compliant)
tPD (ns) tS (ns) tCO (ns) Ordering Code Package Operation Range
5 3 4 ATF16V8C-5JX 20J
Commercial
(0C to 70C)
7.5 5 5
ATF16V8C-7JU 20J Industrial
(-40C to 85C)ATF16V8C-7PU 20P3
Package type
20J 20-lead, Plastic J-leaded Chip Carrier (PLCC)
20P3 20-lead, 0.300" Wide, Plastic Dual Inline Package (PDIP)
ATF16V8C [DATASHEET]
Atmel-0425I-PLD-ATF16V8C-Datasheet_032014
 20
12. Package Drawings
12.1 20J — 20-lead PLCC